The amount of deferred tax liabilities recognised in the statement of
financial position at reporting date is made up as follows:

Unrealised capital gains (discounted) - 206

Deferred tax liabilities - 206

34 | Northern Territory Police Supplementary Benefit Scheme Annual Report 2021-22

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2022

8.	 Reconciliation to the statement of cash flows
a)	 Reconciliation of operating results to net cash

provided by operating activities

2021-22 2020-21

$ $

Operating results 17 833 - 30 288

Increase(-)/decrease(+) in net revenue

Net change in fair value of investments  101 913  - 174 745

Distribution income - 50 135 - 98 228

Increase(-)/decrease(+) in assets

Increase(+)/decrease(-) in liabilities

Accumulated contribution balances - 731 204  - 242 218

Sundry liabilities - 88  143

Surcharge tax - 4 462 - 1 148

Tax assets and liabilities - 14 235  24 310

Net cash flow used in operating activities - 680 377 - 522 174

b)	 Reconciliation of cash
Cash at bank 35 107  31 484

9.	 Reconciliation of prior period errors
Previously
reported Adjusted Restated

$ $ $

Cash flow from investing activities as at 30 June 2021

Proceeds from redemption of investment 515 000 515 000

Distribution income 98 228 -12 953 85 275

Purchase of investments -98 228 12 953 -85 275

Net cash flow from investing activities 515 000 515 000

Financial statements | 35

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2022

10.	Unallocated surplus/(deficit)
2021-22 2020-21

$ $

Opening balance - 17 175 13 113

Net profit/(loss) 17 833 - 30 288

Closing balance 658 - 17 175

11.	Contingent liabilities
PSBS has no contingent liabilities at 30 June 2022 (2021: nil).

12.	Segment reporting
PSBS operates as one business, being the provision of superannuation benefits for eligible members.

13.	Events subsequent to reporting date
There are no significant subsequent events.

14.	Auditors’ remuneration
Audit services are provided by the Northern Territory Auditor‑General’s Office at no cost to PSBS.